C&C is a product brand of CNC Flow Control
NON-SLAM
PISTON
CHECK VALVE
Guardian Series
ABOUT CNC FLOW CONTROL
CNC Flow Control is headquartered in Houston, Texas with multiple other locations in the U.S. and Canada.
Our company unifies several trusted valve and flow line brands that have been serving numerous industries

DESIGN HIGHLIGHTS 03
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION 04
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE 05
WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS 06
TECHNICAL DATA 07
ADDITIONAL API 6D OFFERINGS 08
OUR SERVICE CAPABILITIES 09
ABOUT OUR COMPANY
02
FLOW CONTROL SOLUTIONS FOR THE
PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS INDUSTRIES
Industry Specific Solutions
Production, transportation, storage and processing
of oil and gas require the highest quality piping
components. This is our world.
In conjunction with our sister companies, we supply
customers with valves, hammer unions, couplings,
gears, connectors, actuators and other valve
accessories for high pressure process and piping for
oil and gas facilities, both above ground and offshore.
World Class and
Worldwide Service
We are dedicated to providing our customers with the
best — the best brands, the best service and the best
quality.  Whether you require an automated valve for
a highly engineered project or a replacement valve
delivered same day, we are here to help. Our industry
experience, product selection and access to a global
network of partners enable us to tailor a solution to
solve your most difficult problem.
Expanding Our
Product Portfolio
While others are collapsing their portfolios and
cutting costs, we have an aggressive strategy to
provide complimentary products to currently served
markets and increase service levels in order to
establish ourselves as your single source provider
for valve and flow control solutions.
STANDARDS
• Design/Materials:  API 6D, ASME B16.34
• End to End:  ASME B16.10
• Flanged End:  ASME B16.5
• Testing:  API 598/API 6D, CSA Z245.15-17
• API 6D Monogrammed
• PED 2014/68/EU
• Canadian Registration Number approved
SPECIFICATIONS
• Sizes 2” – 12”
• ASME Class 150 – 1500
• Full Material Traceability
• Large Material Selection
• 100% Factory Testing
• Non-Slam Design
• Conforms to NACE MR0175/ISO 15156
APPLICATIONS
• Compression Stations
• Metering Skids
• Gas Gathering
• Natural Gas Plants
• Reciprocating Compressors
• Chemical Processing
03www.cncflowcontrol.com  Guardian Series
2
3
5
1
4
7
6
DESIGN HIGHLIGHTS
ACCESSIBILITY
Full accessibility to valve internals through the

6
05www.cncflowcontrol.com  Guardian Series
HOW TO ORDER GUIDE
EXAMPLE:
A 6”, Class 600, API 6D Non-Slam Piston Check Valve with Raised Face Flanged End Connections, WCC Carbon Steel
Body, 410 SS Piston with Integral Seats and LT HNBR 90 Seals is written as 606PCNRC4IB.
A B C D E F G H I
6 06 PC N R C 4 I B
B Pressure Class
01 Class 150
03 Class 300
06 Class 600
09 Class 900
15 Class 1500
C Valve Type
PC API 6D Non-Slam Piston Check Valve
D Port
N Full (Non-Piggable)
A Size
INCHES DN
2 2" 50
3 3" 80
4 4" 100
6 6" 150
8 8" 200
10 10" 250
12 12" 300
E End Connection
R RF Flange
J RTJ Flange
F Body Material
C Carbon Steel ASTM A216 WCC
L Low Temperature
Carbon Steel ASTM A352 LCC
S Stainless Steel ASTM A351 CF8M
G Piston Material
4 410 Stainless Steel ASTM A182 F6a Cl.2
S 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A182 F316
H Seat Material
I Integral
I Seal Material
B LT HNBR 90
V Viton® GLT 90
Gas Booster Compressor For Vapor Recovery Unit
Warning: Metallic materials selected using ANSI/NACE MR0175/ISO 15156
are resistant to cracking in defined H2S containing environments in oil and gas
production but not necessarily immune to cracking under all service conditions.
It is the equipment user’s responsibility to select materials suitable for the
intended service.
Viton® is a registered trademark of The Chemours Company.
Consult CNC Flow Control if this valve is for gas service, as a reduced size
orifice screw may be needed to retard the closing speed of the piston.
06
WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (IN)
CLASS SIZE A ØB ØD E F X ØG
APPROX.
WEIGHT